

COUNTY OF OAKLAND
October, Fiscal Year 2018 Monthly Report
REVENUE & EXPENDITURE REPORT
 As of Date: 10/31/2017
 Fund: 10100 - General
 Department: 1030802 - Support Services Food Svc

Account	Account Title	2018 Adopted Budget	2018 Amended Budget	2018 YTD Actuals	Variance with Amended Budget	Percentage
<u>REVENUES</u>						
TAXES						
TOTAL TAXES		-	-	-	-	0.00%
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS						
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
FEDERAL GRANTS						
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
STATE GRANTS						
TOTAL STATE GRANTS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES						
TOTAL OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES		-	-	-	-	0.00%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES						
630308	Commission Food Services	6,000.00	6,000.00	-	(6,000.00)	0.00%
630322	Commission Vending Machines	30,000.00	30,000.00	2,441.75	(27,558.25)	8.14%
631827	Reimb General	950.00	950.00	-	(950.00)	0.00%
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES		36,950.00	36,950.00	2,441.75	(34,508.25)	6.61%
EXT ISF CHARGES FOR SERVICES						
TOTAL EXT ISF CHARGES FOR SERVICES		-	-	-	-	0.00%
INDIRECT COST RECOVERY						
TOTAL INDIRECT COST RECOVERY		-	-	-	-	0.00%
CONTRIBUTIONS						
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
INVESTMENT INCOME						
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME		-	-	-	-	0.00%
OTHER REVENUE						
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES		-	-	-	-	0.00%
GAIN(LOSS) EXCHANGE OF ASSETS						
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) EXCHANGE OF ASSETS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS						
TOTAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
INSURANCE RECOVERIES						
TOTAL INSURANCE RECOVERIES		-	-	-	-	0.00%
PROCEEDS ISSUANCE OF BONDS						
TOTAL PROCEEDS ISSUANCE OF BONDS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
TRANSFERS IN						
TOTAL TRANSFERS IN		-	-	-	-	0.00%
PLANNED USE OF FUND BALANCE						
TOTAL PLANNED USE OF FUND BALANCE		-	-	-	-	0.00%
<u>TOTAL REVENUES</u>		36,950.00	36,950.00	2,441.75	(34,508.25)	

EXPENDITURES

COUNTY OF OAKLAND
October, Fiscal Year 2018 Monthly Report
REVENUE & EXPENDITURE REPORT
As of Date: 10/31/2017
Fund: 10100 - General
Department: 1030802 - Support Services Food Svc

Account	Account Title	2018 Adopted Budget	2018 Amended Budget	2018 YTD Actuals	Variance with Amended Budget	Percentage
SALARIES						
TOTAL SALARIES		-	-	-	-	0.00%
FRINGE BENEFITS						
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
TOTAL CONTROLLABLE PERSONNEL						
TOTAL CONTROLLABLE PERSONNEL		-	-	-	-	
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES						
730646	Equipment Maintenance	2,500.00	2,500.00	-	2,500.00	0.00%
731339	Periodicals Books Publ Sub	1,000.00	1,000.00	580.92	419.08	58.09%
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES		3,500.00	3,500.00	580.92	2,919.08	16.60%
NON DEPARTMENTAL						
TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL		-	-	-	-	0.00%
COMMODITIES						
750154	Expendable Equipment	1,000.00	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	0.00%
TOTAL COMMODITIES		1,000.00	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	0.00%
CAPITAL OUTLAY						
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY		-	-	-	-	0.00%
DEPRECIATION						
TOTAL DEPRECIATION		-	-	-	-	0.00%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL						
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL		-	-	-	-	0.00%
BENEFIT PAYMENTS - RETIREMENT						
TOTAL BENEFIT PAYMENTS - RETIREMENT		-	-	-	-	0.00%
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS						
TOTAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
INTEREST ON DEBT						
TOTAL INTEREST ON DEBT		-	-	-	-	0.00%
PAYING AGENT FEES						
TOTAL PAYING AGENT FEES		-	-	-	-	0.00%
PYMT TO REFUND BOND ESCROW AGENT						
TOTAL PYMT TO REFUND BOND ESCROW AGENT		-	-	-	-	0.00%
DISCOUNT ON BONDS ISSUED						
TOTAL DISCOUNT ON BONDS ISSUED		-	-	-	-	0.00%
TOTAL CONTROLLABLE OPERATING		4,500.00	4,500.00	580.92	3,919.08	
INTERNAL SERVICES						
770631	Bldg Space Cost Allocation	182,137.00	182,137.00	-	182,137.00	0.00%
778675	Telephone Communications	673.00	673.00	56.00	617.00	8.32%
TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICES		182,810.00	182,810.00	56.00	182,754.00	0.03%
TOTAL INTERNAL SUPPORT		182,810.00	182,810.00	56.00	182,754.00	
TRANSFERS OUT						
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT		-	-	-	-	0.00%
BUDGETED EQUITY ADJUSTMENTS						
TOTAL BUDGETED EQUITY ADJUSTMENTS		-	-	-	-	0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES		187,310.00	187,310.00	636.92	186,673.08	